		2010/11	2011/12 Proposed	Nata
Description		Fee	Fee	Notes
Planning and Countryside			1	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
Hanwick Worthy Sports Cround				
Henwick Worthy Sports Ground:	Adult	£70.50	£70.50	
Cricket – 1 st Hand Wicket (per match)	Junior	£35.20	£35.20	
	Adult	£52.80	£52.80	
Cricket – 2 nd Hand Wicket (used grass)	Junior	£32.00	£32.00	
	Adult	£20.00	£20.00	
Cricket – Artificial Wicket	Junior	£40.20	£40.20 £24.60	
	Adult	£24.00	£24.00	
Cricket – 2 nd (Reserve) Artificial Wicket	Junior	£24.00	£24.00	
	Adult	£54.80	£54.80	
Football – Grass (per game)	Junior	£34.80 £26.80	£34.80 £26.80	
	Adult	£20.80 £31.00	£20.80	
Football - Mini Pitch	Junior			
		£15.50 £54.80	£15.50 £54.80	
Rugby – Grass (per game)	Adult	£34.80 £26.80	£34.80 £26.80	
	Junior 20 Mino		-	
	30 Mins	£30.50 £61.00	£30.50 £61.00	
Full Pitch Artificial Grass - peak	1hr Only 1hr 30mins (11 a side)	£91.50	£91.50	
	30 Mins	£17.10	£17.10	
Half Pitch Artificial Grass - peak	1hr Only (5 a side)	£34.20	£34.20	
	1hr 30mins	£51.30	£51.30	
	30 Mins	£13.90	£13.90	
	1hr Only	£27.80	£27.80	
Full Pitch Artificial Grass – off-peak	1hr 30mins (11 a side)	£41.70	£41.70	
	30 Mins	£7.25	£7.25	
Half Pitch Artificial Grass – off-peak	1hr Only (5 a side)	£14.50	£14.50	
	1hr 30mins	£21.75	£21.75	
Hardcourt Activities:		£0.00	£0.00	
Netball (per court per hr)	Adult	£16.00	£16.00	
· · · ·	Junior	£8.20	£8.20	
Tennis (per court per hr)	Adult	£5.11	£5.11	
vi 1 /	Junior	£2.55	£2.55	
Basketball	Adult	FREE		
	Junior	FREE		

Description		2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Bike Scrambling (Grassy Mounds)	Adult	FREE		
	Junior	FREE		
Holybrook Park:	ounior			
	Adult	£45.00	£45.00	
Football – Grass (per game)	Junior	£22.30	£22.30	
	ounior	222.00	222.00	
Northcroft Recreation Ground:				
	Adult	£45.00	£45.00	
Football - Grass (per game)	Junior	£22.30	£22.30	
Michaelmas Fair		£3,334.00	£3,384.00	
		,		
Public Rights of Way				
Search fees		£60.00	£61.00	This uplift was subject to benchmarking with other authorities in the South East
Nature Discovery Centre:				
Charges for non-profit organisations:				
Meetings, exhibitions, talks per half day		£65.00	£75.00	
Meetings, exhibitions, talks evening per hire		£65.00	£75.00	
Meetings, exhibitions, talks full day hire		£105.00	£120.00	
				This uplift was subject to benchmarking with
Charges for commercial lettings:				other local conference facilities
Meetings, exhibitions, talks mornings or afternoons per day		£105.00	£120.00	
Meetings, exhibitions, talks evening per hire		£125.00	£150.00	
Meetings, exhibitions, talks full day hire		£180.00	£200.00	
Conference Hire Full use of Discovery Centre		£350.00	£350.00	No increase as wish to encouage more of these bookings in next finacial year
Dog Warden Services:				
Stray Dogs Administration Charge (seizure fee)		£54.30	£55.00	
Out of hours seizure Fee		£96.40	£97.80	
Kennels per Day (Class A – Fee Discretionary, approx 2% increase)		£11.40	£12.00	
Planning Applications				Government set fees

Description		2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Building Regulation Applications				Legal requirement that fees should be set at a self-financing level.
Demolition Notice		£200.00	£203.00	New fee from Jan 1st 2010
Property Search Fee		£25.00	£25.40	per/hr or part thereof from April 1st 2010
Highways and Transport Highways Act Charges:				1
Vehicular Crossing (S.184)		£87.00	£89.00	
	Initial fee	£87.00 £32.00	£89.00 £33.00	
Skips on the Highway (S.139)	per week	£32.00	£33.00 £40.00	
	Initial fee	£62.00	£63.00	
Scaffold/hoarding on the Highway (S.169/172) -	per week	£32.00	£40.00	
	1 to 10	£155.00	£160.00	
Tables and Chairs on the Highway (based on	11 to 26	£259.00	£267.00	
number of Chairs) (S.115)	27+	£518.00	£535.00	
	Initial fee	£57.00	£59.00	
Storing Materials on the Highways (S.171)	per week	£21.00	£22.00	
Temporary Excavation in the highway (S.171)	por wook	£75.00	£77.00	
Temporary Excavation in the highway (3.171)		210.00	211.00	An additional increation for will also be
Cranes on the highway (S.178)		£30.00	£40.00	An additional inspection fee will also be charged - varies upon circumstances.
Other Licences and Charges:				
Streetworks licence (S.50 NRSWA)		£180.00	£186.00	
Utility Works Inspection (NRSWA/TMA)		£50.00	£50.00	Nationally agreed fee
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Section 14(1)		£512.00	£528.00	Excludes agency and advertising costs.
Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders Section 14(2) & Section 21 of PTCA		N/A	£56.00	Officer time to process and inform statutory consultees of emergency road closures.
Tourist / Direction signs		N/A	£405.00	Officer time for designing, ordering and supervision costs for signs.
Signs / Signals damaged by Road Traffic Accident		N/A	£338.00	Officer time for making safe damaged signs and arranging replacement signs.
Provision of recorded injury accident Data			£100.00	Cost per request
Access Protection Marking		£95.00	£97.00	Historic charge not listed in previous reports.
Sewerage treatment property charge		£286.00	£295.00	
Temporary Excavation in the highway		£75.00	£77.00	

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Fixed Penalty Charge (Utility Companies) NRSWA/TMA	£120/£80	£120/£80	Nationally agree fee - £120 discounted to £80 if paid within 29 days.
Cycle Training		£25.00 - £40.00	The grant received to assist with these costs is not yet known for 2011/12. The actual fee will depend on the grant when known.
Highways Development Control Fees:			
	8%	10%	
New Road Construction Supervision (S38)		10%	
Highways Works Supervision (S278)	8% £362.00	£374.00	
Licence to work on highway (S.115E)	£362.00	£63.00	
Street naming and numbering Highway enquiries	N/A	£03.00 £35.00	
		~00.00	
Car Park Hourly Charges - Newbury:			
Kennet Centre and Northbrook Multi-storey Car Parks	S		
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£3.00	£3.00	No increase
Up to 3 ½ hours	£3.50	£3.50	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Up to 4 ½ hours	£4.50	£4.50	No increase
Up to 5 hours	£5.00	£5.00	No increase
Up to 5 ½ hours	£5.50	£5.50	No increase
Up to 6 hours	£6.00	£6.00	No increase
Up to 6 1/2 hours	£6.50	£6.50	No increase
Up to 7 hours	£7.00	£7.00	No increase
Up to 7 ½ hours	£7.50	£7.50	No increase
Up to 8 hours	£8.00	£8.00	No increase
8 hours and over	£10.00	£10.00	No increase
Evening Charge	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Short and Long Stay Car Parks - Pelican Lane, West	Street, 8 Bells, Market		
Up to ½ hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£3.00	£3.00	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Up to 5 hours	£5.00	£5.00	No increase
Up to 7 hours	£5.70	£5.70	No increase

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Up to 10 hours	£8.60	£8.60	No increase
Evening Charge	£1.00		No increase
Central			
Up to 1/2 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£3.00	£3.00	No increase
Up to 3 1/2 hours	£3.50	£3.50	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Up to 4 1/2 hours	£4.50	£4.50	No increase
Up to 5 hours	£5.00	£5.00	No increase
Up to 5 1/2 hours	£5.50	£5.50	No increase
Up to 6 hours	£6.00	£6.00	No increase
Up to 6 1/2 hours	£6.50	£6.50	No increase
Up to 7 hours	£7.00	£7.00	No increase
Up to 7 1/2 hours	£7.50	£7.50	No increase
Up to 8 hours	£8.00	£8.00	No increase
8 hours and over	£10.00	£10.00	No increase
Evening Charge	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Short Stay Car Parks – Northcroft Lane and The Wharf			
Up to ½ hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£3.00	£3.00	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Up to 10 hours	£14.00	£14.00	No increase
Evening Charge	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Bear Lane			
Up to ½ hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£2.00	£2.00	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£3.00		No increase
Up to 3 1/2 hours	£3.50		No increase
Up to 4 hours	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Up to 4 1/2 hours	£4.50	£4.50	No increase
Up to 5 hours	£5.00	£5.00	No increase
Up to 10 hours	£14.00	£14.00	No increase

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
·			
Evening Charge	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Long Stay Car Parks – Northcroft Lane West, Newbury	Football Club		
Up to 2 hours	£1.20	£1.20	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£2.40	£2.40	No increase
4 hours and over	£4.00	£4.00	No increase
Evening Charge	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Coach Park			
Up to 2 hours	£3.00	£3.00	No increase
2 hours and over	£6.00		No increase
Evening charge	£1.00		No increase
Newbury Season Ticket Prices:			
Kennet Centre:			
Per Quarter	£260.00	£260.00	No increase
Northbrook MSCP:			
Per Quarter	£270.00	£270.00	No increase
Per Annum	£850.00	£850.00	No increase
Newbury "General":			
Per Quarter	£270.00	£270.00	No increase
Per Annum	£900.00	£900.00	No increase
Out of Newbury Car Park Hourly Rates:			
Hungerford: Church St and Station Road			
Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£0.90	£0.90	No increase
Up to 3 Hours	£1.10	£1.10	No increase
Up to 4 Hours	£1.20	£1.20	No increase
Over 4 hours	£2.40	£2.40	No increase
Hungerford High Street			
Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£0.90	£0.90	No increase
Over 2 hours	£5.40	£5.40	No increase
Denahourno Station Dood			
Pangbourne Station Road:	00.50	00 50	Na ingraada
Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Up to 2 hours	£0.90		No increase
Up to 3 hours	£0.90		No increase
Over 3 hours	£5.40		No increase
	20.40	20.40	No increase
Pangbourne River Meadow			
Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£0.90	£0.90	No increase
Up to 3 hours	£1.10	£1.10	No increase
Up to 4 hours	£1.20	£1.20	No increase
Up to 8 hours	£2.40	£2.40	No increase
Over 8 hours	£5.40	£5.40	No increase
Thatcham Kingsland Centre			
Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Up to 2 hours	£0.80		No increase
Up to 3 hours	£1.00	£1.00	No increase
Over 3 hours	£2.40	£2.40	No increase
Thatcham Station			
Off Peak	£1.10	£1.10	No increase
Up to 24 Hours	£2.40	£2.40	No increase
Theale Main			
Up to 2 hours	£0.50	£0.50	No increase
Over 2 hours	£0.90	£0.90	No increase
Theale West			
Up to 1 hour	£0.40		No increase
Up to 2 hours	£0.70		No increase
Over 2 hours	£5.40	£5.40	No increase
Out of Newbury Season Tickets			
Hungerford	000.00	000.00	Neinensee
Per Quarter	£90.00		No increase
Annual	£315.00	£315.00	No increase
Pangbourne			
Per Quarter	£120.00	£120.00	No increase
1/2 year	£235.00	£235.00	No increase
Annual	£370.00	£370.00	No increase

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Theale - Annual	£130.00	£130.00	No increase
Dreparty and Dublic Dratection			
Property and Public Protection			
Trading Standards			
Weights and Measures Fees			As recommended by LACORS
Explosives Licenses / Registrations			Set by Legislation
Poisons:			
Initial Registration			
Re-registration			As recommended by LACORS
Change of Details			
Fireworks Licence – All Year Sales	£500.00		maximum allowed by law
Motor Salvage Operators	£90.40	£93.30	
Motor Salvage – Production of Records	£13.60	£14.00	
		211100	
Buy With Confidence / Approved Trader Scheme:			
<10 employees	£103.50	£107.00	All disbursments charged at cost
10+ employees	£207.00	£214.00	All disbursments charged at cost
Support with Confidence:			
Individual Supplier / 1-5 employees	N/A	£50.00	All disbursments charged at cost - New scheme set up to provide sevices to personal budget holders.
Businesses 5-20 employees		£100.00	As above except fee reduced to £50 if registered with confidence
Businesses >20 employees		£250.00	As above except fee reduced to £50 if registered with confidence
Business Advice Courses		£20.00	Reduced by 50% if using own premises
Food and Nutrition Training:			
Level 2 Award in Nutrition	£58.00	£60.00	
Petroleum Licensing Fees	200.00		
Performing Animals Registration Act 1925 per registration	£33.30	£34.40	

	2010/11	2011/12 Proposed	
Description	Fee	Fee	Notes
Waste Services:			
Special Collection Charges (Bulky Household Collection	,		
Normal (within 7 days)	£25.40	£27.00	
Within 7 days by appointment outside property	£42.60	£44.00	
Within 7 days by appointment inside property	£54.30	£56.00	
Asbestos	£25.40	£27.00	
Food Hygiene Training:			
CIEH Level 1	£31.70	£32.70	
CIEH Level 2	£63.40	£65.40	
CIEH Level 3	£274.00	£283.00	
Anti-Social Behaviour Act:			
High Hedges Fee (Class A – Fee			
Discretionary, approx 2% increase)	£666.00	£687.30	
Licences, Registrations and Similar Consents:			
Licensing Act 2003:			
Premises Licence – "one off" fees set by statute based	upon rateable value (RV	/) of premises	(Class B – Statutory Fee)
Band A – RV up to 4300	£100.00	£100.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band B – RV 4300 to 33000	£190.00	£190.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band C – RV 33001 to 87000	£315.00	£315.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band D – RV 87001 to 125000	£450.00	£450.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band E – RV 125001 and above	£635.00	£635.00	Statutory -no increase.
Premises Licence – Annual Fee (Class B – Statutory Fe	ee)		
Band A	£70.00	£70.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band B	£180.00	£180.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band C	£295.00	£295.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band D	£320.00	£320.00	Statutory -no increase.
Band E	£350.00	£350.00	Statutory -no increase.
			Statutory -no increase.
Personal Licence - (Class B – Statutory Fee)	£37.00	£37.00	Statutory -no increase.
Temporary Event Notices (TEN's) - (Class B – Statutory Fee)	£21.00	£21.00	Statutory -no increase.
Gambling Licenses			

		2010/11	2011/12 Proposed		
Description		Fee	Fee	Notes	
Casinos (small)	New Application	£7,500.00	£7,500.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Casillos (siliali)	Annual Fee	£3,750.00	£3,750.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Bingo Clubs	New Application	£2,625.00	£2,625.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Bingo Clubs	Annual Fee	£750.00	£750.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Potting Promises	New Application	£2,250.00	£2,250.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Betting Premises	Annual Fee	£450.00	£450.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Tracks	New Application	£1,875.00	£1,875.00	Statutory -no increase.	
HACKS	Annual Fee	£750.00	£750.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Femily Entertainement Control	New Application	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Family Entertainement Centres	Annual Fee	£562.00	£562.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Adult Coming Contract	New Application	£1,500.00	£1,500.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Adult Gaming Centres	Annual Fee	£750.00	£750.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Letteries and Americante	New Application	£35.00	£35.00	Statutory -no increase.	
Lotteries and Amusements	Annual Fee	£17.50	£17.50	Statutory -no increase.	
Sex Establishments – (Class A – Fee Discretionary, approx 3.2% increase)		£5,116.00	£5,280.00	No Licensed premises in the district	
Street Trading Consents – (Class A – Fee Discretionary)		£2,152.00	£2,221.00	No increase in 2009	
Street Trading Consents – (Class A – Fee Discretionary)(seasonal consent)		£1,077.00	£1,111.00	New fee to facilitate seasonal trading such as Ice Cream vendors	
Skin Piercing Registrations (one off registration	n) – (Class A – Fee	Discretionary	, approx 2% in	ncrease)	
Individual		£115.00	£119.00		
Premises		£231.00	£238.00		
Joint Application		£316.00	£326.00		
Animal Licences – (Class A – Fee Discretional	v approx 2% increa	ise)			
Dog Breeding Establishments	,,	£151.00	£156.00		
Animal Boarding Establishments		£397.00	£410.00		
Pet Shops		£231.00	£238.00		
Dangerous Animal Consent		£540.00	£557.00		
Zoo Licenses		£1,705.00	£1,760.00		
Riding Establishments (1 to 5 horses)		£263.00	£271.00		
Each additional 10 horses or part		£89.00	£92.00		
		200.00	202.00		
Private Water Supplies					
Sampling Charges - (Class B – Statutory Fee)				Statutory - no increase	
Environmental Protection Act 1991b				Statutory - no increase	

Description	2010/11	2011/12 Proposed	Nataa
Description	Fee	Fee	Notes
Scheduled Processes - (Class B – Statutory Fee)			Statutory - no increase
Inspection of Housing Premises for Immigration purposes (Class A – Fee Discretionary, approx 2% increase)	£263.00	£271.00	
Fees for Information – per hour rate, minimum two hour c	harge (Class A – Fee	Discretionary.	approx 2% increase)
Environmental Info Individual, Non Commercial	£35.50	£37.00	
Commercial and Government	£65.00	£67.00	
Civil Actions (Class A – Fee Discretionary, approx 2% increase)	£65.00	£67.00	
Taxi Licenses – (Class A – Fee Discretionary, approx 2%	increase)		
Vehicle – New	£191.00	£197.00	
Vehicle – Renewal of Licence	£191.00	£197.00	
Replacement Plate	£34.50	£36.00	
Transfer of Ownership	£97.00	£100.00	
Test & Seal Meter	£47.20	£49.00	
Driver – 3 year Licence	£233.00	£240.00	
Replacement Badge	£34.50	£36.00	
Replacement Licence	£34.50	£36.00	
HC Knowledge Test (per test)	£64.00	£66.00	
Criminal Records Disclosure	£51.00	£53.00	Includes £15 administration fee. £36.00 paid by Council directly to Criminal Records Bureau.
Medical (PH & HC)	£90.00	£93.00	Paid by Council directly to NHS
Change of Address (PH & HC)	£10.50	£11.00	Not previously listed
Private Hire Vehicles – (Class A – Fee Discretionary, app	rox 2% increase)		
Operator – New and renewal 1-4 vehicles	£163.00	£168.00	Large % increase due to the need for cost recovery
Operator – New and renewal 5-9 vehicles	£261.00	£269.00	New fees due to the need for cost recovery
Operator - New and renewal 9+ vehicles	£407.00	£420.00	New fees due to the need for cost recovery
Vehicle – New	£181.00	£187.00	
Vehicle – Renewal	£181.00	£187.00	
Replacement Plate	£34.50	£36.00	

Description	2010/11 Fee	2011/12 Proposed Fee	Notes
Transfer of Ownership	£97.00	£100.00	
Driver – 3 year Licence	£233.00	£240.00	
Replacement Badge	£34.50	£36.00	
Replacement Licence	£34.50	£36.00	
PH Knowledge Test (per test)	£64.00	£66.00	